Technical Information
TI 064R/09/en
Part No. 51000852
Application areas
• Plant and machine construction
• Control panels
• Laboratory fittings
• Temperature display and monitoring

Technical alterations reserved.
7
How to order
Accessories
ReadWin®2000 PC software with
connection cable (length approx. 1 m)
with 9 pin Sub D connector and 3.5 mm
stereo plug for setting the unit up.
Order No. RMA421A - VK
United Kingdom Export division
Endress+Hauser Ltd.
Floats Road
Manchester
M23 9NF
Tel. (0161) 286 - 5000
Fax. (0161) 998 - 1841
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02
Fax (07621) 975-345
TI 064R/09/en/05.05 Part No 51000852
RMA421- ←Order code
Certification
A Version for Non-Ex areas
Power supply
1 90...250 V, 50/60 Hz
2 18...36 VDC/20...28 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Input
1 0/4...20 mA, 0...1/10 V, +/- 100 mV, +/- 10 V,
thermocouple and Pt100, Pt500, Pt1000, Ni100,
0...4000 Ω resistance
Display
A 5 digit LC display with front end operation
B No LC display, setting up using RS 232*
Analogue output/alarm relays
1 Analogue output and alarm relays not required*
2 2 alarm relays, each with one changeover contact
3 0/4 ..20 mA / 0...10 V analogue output
4 0/4...20 mA / 0...10 V analogue output and
2 alarm relays, each with one changeover contact
Model
A Standard
B Standard, with works calibration certificate
RMA 421 process transmitter
* RMA421- B 1 - Combination not possible!
Note !
Nothing beats know-how